
 
September 12, 2023                                                         BOROUGH OF SEASIDE PARK                                                            Page No: 1    
09:33 AM                                                             Purchase Order Listing By Vendor Id                                                                    
 

P.O. Type: All                                                                             Open: N    Paid: Y    Void: N
    Range: First      to Last                                                              Rcvd: N    Held: N    Aprv: N      
   Format: Detail without Line Item Notes          Paid Date Range: 09/01/23 to 12/14/23    Bid: Y   State: Y   Other: Y   Exempt: Y
  Vendors: All                            Include Non-Budgeted: Y
Rcvd Batch Id Range: First    to Last                    

Vendor #  Name                             
 PO #     PO Date  Description                    Contract  PO Type                                                             First    Rcvd     Chk/Void              1099
 Item Description                          Amount  Charge Account    Acct Type Description                             Stat/Chk Enc Date Date     Date     Invoice      Excl

ACEOU010  ACE OUTDOOR POWER EQUIP, AKA                                                                                                                                      
 23-00745 08/28/23 POWER BROOM HEAD                          
   1 KB KM BRISTLE BRUSH                   266.99  3-09-55-502-502-220       B WATER/SEWER-MATERIALS                    P 10370 08/28/23 09/06/23 09/14/23 307845          N
 
                      Vendor Total:        266.99 
 
ACTIV001  ACTIVE 911. INC                                                                                                                                                   
 23-00735 08/25/23 ALERTING SUBSCRIPTION                     
   1 ALERTING SUBSCRIPTION                 735.00  3-01-25-265-265-264       B FIRE DEPT.-SERVICES, MISC.               P 43764 08/25/23 09/06/23 09/14/23 509089          N
 
                      Vendor Total:        735.00 
 
AMAZON01  AMAZON.CAPITAL SERVICES                                                                                                                                           
 23-00353 04/17/23 2023 W/S BLANKET MISC SUPPLIES           B
   5 8/29 MISC SUPPLIES                     45.55  3-09-55-502-502-220       B WATER/SEWER-MATERIALS                    P 10371 04/17/23 09/06/23 09/14/23 1WF6-Q7CH-JNM3  N
 
 23-00463 05/18/23 2023 DPW MISC PARTS BLANKET              B
  10 7/20 MISC PARTS SUPPLIES DPW          108.00  3-01-26-310-310-220       B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-MATERIALS              P 43765 07/26/23 09/06/23 09/14/23 1FXH-6C64-6931  N
  11 8/01 MISC PARTS SUPPLIES DPW          348.99  3-01-26-310-310-220       B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-MATERIALS              P 43765 05/18/23 09/06/23 09/14/23 1XMK-HYPY-3MQ6  N
                                           456.99 
 
 23-00658 07/24/23 OFFICE SUPPLIES                           
   2 ADMIN SUPPLIES                         63.17  3-01-20-100-100-216       B ADMIN & EXEC-OFFICE SUPPLIES             P 43765 07/24/23 09/08/23 09/14/23 1GWW-1XQQ-7WQ9  N
   3 FIRE DEPT SUPPLIES                     43.59  3-01-25-265-265-220       B FIRE DEPT: MATERIALS/SUPPLIES            P 43765 07/24/23 09/08/23 09/14/23 1M97-WPCK-443H  N
   4 BEACH CONTROL SUPPLIES                 46.89  3-01-28-391-391-216       B BEACH CONTROL-OFFICE SUPPLIES            P 43765 07/24/23 09/08/23 09/14/23 1M9T-WPCK-443H  N
   5 BEACH CONTROL SUPPLIES                  4.19  3-01-28-391-391-216       B BEACH CONTROL-OFFICE SUPPLIES            P 43765 08/29/23 09/08/23 09/14/23 1GWW-1XQQ-7WQ9  N
                                           157.84 
 
                      Vendor Total:        660.38 
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Vendor #  Name                             
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ATT00001  AT&T MOBILITY                                                                                                                                                     
 23-00184 02/27/23 2023 BLANKET FOR WIRELESS SERV           B
   7 WIRELESS SERVICE FOR AUG/23            28.24  3-01-31-440-440-254       B TELEPHONE/INTERNET                       P 43766 03/31/23 09/06/23 09/14/23 008232023       N
 
                      Vendor Total:         28.24 
 
BAYTR010  BAY TRADERS                                                                                                                                                       
 23-00724 08/21/23 Tournament Trophy                         
   1 Lifeguard Tournament Trophy            57.20  3-01-28-390-390-220       B BEACH PATROL-MATERIALS & SUPPLIES        P 43767 08/21/23 09/08/23 09/14/23 6261            N
 
                      Vendor Total:         57.20 
 
BESAF010  B SAFE, INC                                                                                                                                                       
 23-00202 03/01/23 2023 BLANKET FOR RADIO MONITOR           B
  34 BH 1701 RAD MON TO 9/30/23            113.13  3-01-26-310-310-210       B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-CONTRACTUAL SERVICES   P 43768 07/05/23 09/08/23 09/14/23 3701414         N
  35 6TH & CEN RAD MON TO 9/30/23          120.06  3-01-26-310-310-210       B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-CONTRACTUAL SERVICES   P 43768 07/05/23 09/08/23 09/14/23 3701417         N
  36 12TH & BAR RAD MON TO 9/31/23         120.06  3-01-26-310-310-210       B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-CONTRACTUAL SERVICES   P 43768 07/05/23 09/08/23 09/14/23 3701420         N
  37 MAINT GAR RAD MON TO 9/30/23          120.06  3-01-26-310-310-210       B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-CONTRACTUAL SERVICES   P 43768 07/05/23 09/08/23 09/14/23 3701416         N
  38 1400 BATHHO RAD MON TO 8/31/23        120.06  3-01-26-310-310-210       B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-CONTRACTUAL SERVICES   P 43768 07/05/23 09/08/23 09/14/23 3622640         N
  39 1400 LGHQ RAD MON TO 9/30/23          120.06  3-01-26-310-310-210       B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-CONTRACTUAL SERVICES   P 43768 09/08/23 09/08/23 09/14/23 3701415         N
  40 WELL #6 RAD MON TO 11/30/23           120.06  3-09-55-502-502-210       B WATER/SEWER-CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         P 10372 08/18/23 09/08/23 09/14/23 3854229         N
  41 WELL #8  RAD MON TO 9/30/23           120.06  3-09-55-502-502-210       B WATER/SEWER-CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         P 10372 08/18/23 09/08/23 09/14/23 3701421         N
  42 WELL #9 RAD MON TO 9/30/23            120.06  3-09-55-502-502-210       B WATER/SEWER-CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         P 10372 08/18/23 09/08/23 09/14/23 3701419         N
  43 WELL #10 RAD MON TO 9/30/23           120.06  3-09-55-502-502-210       B WATER/SEWER-CONTRACTUAL SERVICES         P 10372 08/18/23 09/08/23 09/14/23 3701418         N
                                         1,193.67 
 
 23-00285 03/31/23 2023 BLANKET FOR MARINA VID MO           B
   4 MARINA VIDEO MON TO 10/31              75.00  3-27-55-502-502-209       B MARINA-OTHER CONTRACTUAL ITEMS           P  4044 03/31/23 09/08/23 09/14/23 3779290         N
 
 23-00334 04/14/23 2023 BLANKET FOR CELL MONITIRI           B
   4 CELL MONITORING TO 9/30/23             96.93  3-01-26-310-310-210       B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-CONTRACTUAL SERVICES   P 43768 04/14/23 09/08/23 09/14/23 3701413         N
   5 CELL MONITORING TO 9/30/23            120.06  3-01-26-310-310-210       B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-CONTRACTUAL SERVICES   P 43768 04/14/23 09/08/23 09/14/23 3701422         N
                                           216.99 
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,485.66 
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BKEQU005  B&K EQUIPMENT SERVICES LLC                                                                                                                                        
 23-00295 04/04/23 2023 HYDRAULICS BLANKET                  B
   4 8/22  MISC SUPPLIES                   516.56  3-01-26-315-315-214       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS  P 43769 06/02/23 09/06/23 09/14/23 12801           N
     Tracking Id: 0000000053 VEH# 23 2002 CAT 420D IT BACKHOE/LOADER W/S N04559 
 
                      Vendor Total:        516.56 
 
BLAZE001  BLAZE EMERGENCY EQUIP CO.                                                                                                                                         
 23-00382 04/26/23 4500 PARTS/REPAIRS                        
   1 4500 PARTS/REPAIRS                  3,445.04  3-01-25-265-265-205       B FIRE DEPT-MAINTENANCE MOTOR VEHICLES-SER P 43770 04/26/23 09/06/23 09/14/23 8954            N
 
                      Vendor Total:      3,445.04 
 
BONNI010  BONNIE R PETERSON, ESQ                                                                                                                                            
 23-00170 02/23/23 2023 blanket for prosecutor se           B
   9 AUG PROSECUTOR SERVICES             2,625.00  3-01-25-275-275-207       B MUNI PROSECUTOR-LEGAL SERVICES           P 43771 06/02/23 09/06/23 09/14/23 AUG/2023        N
 
                      Vendor Total:      2,625.00 
 
BOROU035  BOROUGH OF SEASIDE PARK                                                                                                                                           
 23-00753 08/30/23 MARINA SLIP FEES FOR PUMP OUT             
   1 MARINA SLIP FEES FOR PUMP OUT       1,890.00  G-01-41-595-000-008       B 2023 PUMP OUT BOAT                       P 43772 08/30/23 09/06/23 09/14/23 2023--D         N
     Tracking Id: 0000000077 WATER WARRIOR - PUMP OUT BOAT                      
   2 MARINA SLIP FEES FOR PUMP OUT       1,963.50  G-01-41-595-000-008       B 2023 PUMP OUT BOAT                       P 43772 08/30/23 09/06/23 09/14/23 2023--C         N
     Tracking Id: 0000000148 POLUTION SOLUTION - PUMP OUT BOAT                  
                                         3,853.50 
 
                      Vendor Total:      3,853.50 
 
BRICK002  BRICK TOWNSHIP MUA                                                                                                                                                
 23-00167 02/23/23 2023 BLANKET-WATER LAB TESTS             B
   9 AUG LAB TESTS                         300.00  3-09-55-502-502-264       B WATER SEWER-SERVICES, MISC.              P 10373 02/23/23 09/06/23 09/14/23 I4-00075        N
 
                      Vendor Total:        300.00 
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BRUCE005  BRUCE HRYNYK                                                                                                                                                      
 23-00749 08/29/23 REFUND MARINA SLIP #63                    
   1 REFUND MARINA SLIP #63              1,735.00  3-27-99-900-000-001       B REFUND CONSUMER RENTS                    P  4045 08/29/23 09/06/23 09/14/23 RESO#2023-220   N
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,735.00 
 
CELLC005  CELLCO PARTNERSHIP                                                                                                                                                
 23-00296 04/04/23 2023 blanket for gps in trucks           B
   7 APR GPS MONTHLY SERVICE                25.00  3-01-26-315-315-205       B VEHICLE -MAINTENANCE MOTOR VEHICLES-SERV P 43773 04/04/23 09/08/23 09/14/23 INV31119449     N
   8 APR GPS MONTHLY SERVICES               88.03  3-01-25-240-240-209       B POLICE-OTHER CONTRACTUAL SERVICES        P 43773 04/04/23 09/08/23 09/14/23 INV30731793     N
   9 MAY GPS MONTHLY SERVICE                20.00  3-01-26-315-315-205       B VEHICLE -MAINTENANCE MOTOR VEHICLES-SERV P 43773 04/04/23 09/08/23 09/14/23 INV30929250     N
  10 MAY GPS MONTHLY SERVICES               62.61  3-01-25-240-240-209       B POLICE-OTHER CONTRACTUAL SERVICES        P 43773 04/04/23 09/08/23 09/14/23 INV30929250     N
  11 JUN GPS MONTHLY SERVICE                15.00  3-01-26-315-315-205       B VEHICLE -MAINTENANCE MOTOR VEHICLES-SERV P 43773 04/04/23 09/08/23 09/14/23 INV31465447     N
  12 JUN GPS MONTHLY SERVICES               42.12  3-01-25-240-240-209       B POLICE-OTHER CONTRACTUAL SERVICES        P 43773 04/04/23 09/08/23 09/14/23 INV31465447     N
                                           252.76 
 
                      Vendor Total:        252.76 
 
CENTR002  CENTRAL JERSEY EQUIPMENT LLC                                                                                                                                      
 23-00727 08/21/23 Battery Beach Tractor #2                  
   1 Wet Charged Battery                   487.73  3-01-26-315-315-214       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS  P 43774 08/21/23 09/06/23 09/14/23 1422386         N
     Tracking Id: 000000167  VEH #12 2019 John Deere Tractor 6120M              
 
                      Vendor Total:        487.73 
 
CENTR050  CENTRAL REGIONAL SCHOOL DIST                                                                                                                                      
 23-00769 09/06/23 TAXES DUE 9/30/23                         
   1 TAXES DUE 9/30/23               1,186,169.20  3-01-55-001-000-002       B REGIONAL HS TAXES PAYABLE-CENTRAL REGIO  P 43775 09/06/23 09/06/23 09/14/23 SEPT/2023       N
 
                      Vendor Total:  1,186,169.20 
 
CERTI020  CERTIFIED SPEEDOMETER SER. INC                                                                                                                                    
 23-00696 08/08/23 speedomoter calibration                   
   1 speedometer calibration               264.00  3-01-25-240-240-206       B POLICE-MAINTENANCE & OTHER EQUIPMENT     P 43776 08/08/23 09/06/23 09/14/23 24489           N
 
                      Vendor Total:        264.00 
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CHRIS050  CHRISTOPHER DANIELS                                                                                                                                               
 23-00788 09/11/23 CONCERT 8/12 LIVING PROOF                 
   1 CONCERT 8/12                          800.00  3-27-55-502-502-264       B MARINA-SERVICES, MISC.                   P  4046 09/11/23 09/11/23 09/14/23 8122023         N
 
                      Vendor Total:        800.00 
 
CLAYT020  CLAYTON N STERLING ASSOC INC                                                                                                                                      
 23-00746 08/28/23 annual accident insurance                 
   1 annual accident insurance           1,009.00  3-01-23-211-211-260       B INSURANCE OTHER-FIREMAN/FLOOD/GR LIFE    P 43777 08/28/23 09/06/23 09/14/23 9/01/23         N
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,009.00 
 
CMEAS010  CME ASSOCIATES                                                                                                                                                    
 23-00783 09/08/23 RT 35 MEDIAN IMP                          
   1 RT 35 MEDIAN IMP                      105.00  3-01-20-165-165-264       B ENGINEERING SERV-SERVICES, MISC.         P 43778 09/08/23 09/08/23 09/14/23 0327866         N
   2 RT 35 MEDIAN IMP                      350.00  3-01-20-165-165-264       B ENGINEERING SERV-SERVICES, MISC.         P 43778 09/08/23 09/08/23 09/14/23 0306275         N
   3 RT 35 MEDIAN IMP                      678.00  3-01-20-165-165-264       B ENGINEERING SERV-SERVICES, MISC.         P 43778 09/08/23 09/08/23 09/14/23 0330987         N
   4 RT 35 MEDIAN IMP                    2,347.50  3-01-20-165-165-264       B ENGINEERING SERV-SERVICES, MISC.         P 43778 09/08/23 09/08/23 09/14/23 0307673         N
   5 RT 35 MEDIAN IMP                      770.00  3-01-20-165-165-264       B ENGINEERING SERV-SERVICES, MISC.         P 43778 09/08/23 09/08/23 09/14/23 0308336         N
                                         4,250.50 
 
 23-00784 09/08/23 14TH SHORELINE STAB                       
   1 14TH SHORELINE STAB                 6,208.25  3-01-20-165-165-264       B ENGINEERING SERV-SERVICES, MISC.         P 43778 09/08/23 09/08/23 09/14/23 0323390         N
   2 14TH SHORELINE STAB                   151.11  3-01-20-165-165-264       B ENGINEERING SERV-SERVICES, MISC.         P 43778 09/08/23 09/08/23 09/14/23 0328061         N
   3 14TH SHORELINE STAB                    71.62  3-01-20-165-165-264       B ENGINEERING SERV-SERVICES, MISC.         P 43778 09/08/23 09/08/23 09/14/23 0336399         N
                                         6,430.98 
 
 23-00787 09/11/23 DEVELOPERS ESC                            
   1 SANZO                                  70.00  E-12-22-000-000-014       B SANZO, 1104 NE CENTRAL AVENUE            P  1023 09/11/23 09/11/23 09/14/23 0333949         N
   2 DETITTA                               177.00  E-12-21-000-000-008       B STEPHEN DETITTA                          P  1023 09/11/23 09/11/23 09/14/23 0312635         N
   3 VERIZON                               385.00  E-12-21-000-000-007       B VERIZON/CELLCO                           P  1023 09/11/23 09/11/23 09/14/23 0335131         N
                                           632.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:     11,313.48 
 
CMRS0010  CMRS-FP                                                                                                                                                           
 23-00764 09/01/23 ADD POSTAGE TO MACHINE                    
   1 ADD POSTAGE TO MACHINE              1,000.00  3-01-20-100-100-202       B ADMIN & EXEC-POSTAGE AND EXPRESS CHARGES P 43779 09/01/23 09/06/23 09/14/23                 N
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CMRS0010  CMRS-FP                           Continued                                                                                                                       
 23-00764 09/01/23 ADD POSTAGE TO MACHINE         Continued
   2 ADD POSTAGE TO MACHINE              1,500.00  3-09-55-502-502-202       B WATER/SEWER-POSTAGE AND EXPRESS CHARGES  P 10374 09/01/23 09/06/23 09/14/23                 N
                                         2,500.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:      2,500.00 
 
COAST025  COASTAL SOLUTIONS INC                                                                                                                                             
 23-00286 03/31/23 2023 BLANKET FOR BACK UP SERV            B
   8 JULY BACK UP SERVICES                 420.00  3-01-20-100-100-209       B ADMIN-OTHER CONTRACTUAL ITEMS            P 43780 08/17/23 09/07/23 09/14/23 103016          N
   9 AUGUST BACK UP SERVICES               420.00  3-01-20-100-100-209       B ADMIN-OTHER CONTRACTUAL ITEMS            P 43780 03/31/23 09/07/23 09/14/23 103717          N
                                           840.00 
 
 23-00376 04/20/23 2023 blanket for gcc 0365 host           B
   6 365 HOSTING FOR AUG                   924.00  3-01-20-100-100-209       B ADMIN-OTHER CONTRACTUAL ITEMS            P 43780 07/03/23 09/07/23 09/14/23 102682          N
 
 23-00775 09/06/23 SENTINEL ONE ENDPOINT  PROTECT            
   1 SENTINEL ONE ENDPOINT  PROTECT      1,603.80  3-01-20-100-100-238       B ADMIN & EXEC-TECHNOLOGY/DATA PROC EQUIP  P 43780 09/06/23 09/07/23 09/14/23 102774          N
 
                      Vendor Total:      3,367.80 
 
CONSE010  CONSELINA HAY & STRAW                                                                                                                                             
 23-00732 08/24/23 STRAW BALES FOR WASHOUT PAD               
   1 STRAW BALE                            200.00  3-01-26-310-310-220       B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-MATERIALS              P 43781 08/24/23 09/06/23 09/14/23 96415           N
   2 DELIVERY                               50.00  3-01-26-310-310-220       B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-MATERIALS              P 43781 08/24/23 09/06/23 09/14/23 96415           N
                                           250.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:        250.00 
 
COOPE001  COOPER ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO.                                                                                                                                        
 23-00064 01/19/23 2023 BLANKET- ELECTRICAL PARTS           B
  12 8/24 PARTS/SUPPLIES                   217.17  3-01-26-310-310-233       B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-ELECTRIC/LIGHTING SUPP P 43782 07/05/23 09/06/23 09/14/23 S052810657-001  N
  13 8/25 PARTS/SUPPLIES                   117.72  3-01-26-310-310-233       B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-ELECTRIC/LIGHTING SUPP P 43782 07/05/23 09/06/23 09/14/23 S052810657-002  N
                                           334.89 
 
                      Vendor Total:        334.89 
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CREAT007  CREATIVE MANAGEMENT INC.                                                                                                                                          
 23-00010 01/11/23 2023 Blanket - Gasoline                  B
  18 08/17  REG GASOLINE                 1,766.61  3-01-31-460-460-252       B FUEL FOR MOTOR VEHICLE-GASOLINE, DIESEL  P 43783 08/16/23 09/06/23 09/14/23 347431          N
  19 08/21  REG GASOLINE                 1,154.26  3-01-31-460-460-252       B FUEL FOR MOTOR VEHICLE-GASOLINE, DIESEL  P 43783 08/16/23 09/06/23 09/14/23 347381          N
  20 09/01  REG GASOLINE                 2,196.16  3-01-31-460-460-252       B FUEL FOR MOTOR VEHICLE-GASOLINE, DIESEL  P 43783 08/16/23 09/11/23 09/14/23 348736          N
                                         5,117.03 
 
                      Vendor Total:      5,117.03 
 
DESCH001  DESCHAMPS MAT SYSTEMS INC.                                                                                                                                        
 23-00599 07/10/23 5' Wide MobiMats(TEMP)H&North             
   1 Mobi-mat (RecPath) AFX Golden       8,876.00  3-01-28-380-383-220       B BEACH,BAYFRONT-MATERIALS                 P 43837 07/10/23 09/12/23 09/14/23 5793            N
   2 Boxing/crating, SH&D                  623.00  3-01-28-380-383-220       B BEACH,BAYFRONT-MATERIALS                 P 43837 07/10/23 09/12/23 09/14/23 5793            N
                                         9,499.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:      9,499.00 
 
DOWNS010  CELEBRITY FORD                                                                                                                                                    
 23-00088 01/24/23 2023 BLNKT AUTOPARTS-PD/WS/DPW           B
   7 7/20 MISC PARTS                       137.50  3-01-26-315-315-214       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS  P 43784 02/17/23 09/06/23 09/14/23 781950          N
     Tracking Id: 0000000153 VEH #9 2008 FORD F250 PICK UP TRUCK DPW EC71365    
   8 8/14 MISC PARTS                       235.00  3-01-26-315-315-214       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS  P 43784 02/17/23 09/06/23 09/14/23 782562          N
     Tracking Id: 0000000110 VEH #10 2013 FORD F15 VIN38171                     
   9 8/14 MISC PARTS CREDIT                 35.00- 3-01-26-315-315-214       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS  P 43784 02/17/23 09/06/23 09/14/23 CM782562        N
     Tracking Id: 0000000110 VEH #10 2013 FORD F15 VIN38171                     
  10 8/09 MISC PARTS                        14.64  3-01-26-315-315-214       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS  P 43784 02/17/23 09/06/23 09/14/23 782417          N
     Tracking Id: 0000000111 VEH #25 2013 FORD F150 VIN38170                    
  11 8/22 MISC PARTS                        54.71  3-01-26-315-315-214       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS  P 43784 02/17/23 09/06/23 09/14/23 782740          N
     Tracking Id: 0000000062 DPW VEHICLE SHOP INVENTORY                         
                                           406.85 
 
                      Vendor Total:        406.85 
 
DRAGE010  DRAGER, INC                                                                                                                                                       
 23-00231 03/07/23 ALCOTEST                                  
   1      AlcoTest CU34                    106.00  3-01-25-240-240-206       B POLICE-MAINTENANCE & OTHER EQUIPMENT     P 43785 03/07/23 09/06/23 09/14/23 5951596316      N
   2 AlcoTest Temperature                   56.00  3-01-25-240-240-206       B POLICE-MAINTENANCE & OTHER EQUIPMENT     P 43785 03/07/23 09/06/23 09/14/23 5951596316      N
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DRAGE010  DRAGER, INC                       Continued                                                                                                                       
 23-00231 03/07/23 ALCOTEST                       Continued
   3 AlcoTest Set of                        17.00  3-01-25-240-240-206       B POLICE-MAINTENANCE & OTHER EQUIPMENT     P 43785 03/07/23 09/06/23 09/14/23 5951596316      N
                                           179.00 
 
 23-00679 08/02/23 Simulator Solution                        
   1 Draeger Certified Wet Bath            120.00  3-01-25-240-240-206       B POLICE-MAINTENANCE & OTHER EQUIPMENT     P 43785 08/02/23 09/06/23 09/14/23 5951628722      N
 
                      Vendor Total:        299.00 
 
EARTH001  EARTHCAM, INC                                                                                                                                                     
 23-00166 02/23/23 2023 BLANKET FOR WEB CAM                 B
   9 AUG WEB CAM SERVICES                  250.00  3-01-26-310-310-255       B PUBLIC BLDG&GROUNDS-TELECOMMUN/PHONES/TE P 43786 02/23/23 09/07/23 09/14/23 WS0905239805    N
 
                      Vendor Total:        250.00 
 
ELIZA005  ELIZABETH BOETTGER                                                                                                                                                
 23-00729 08/21/23 july court call outs                      
   1 july court call outs                  200.00  3-01-43-490-490-264       B MUNICIPAL COURT-SERVICES, MISC.          P 43787 08/21/23 09/06/23 09/14/23 JULY 2023       N
 
                      Vendor Total:        200.00 
 
FILEB005  FILE BANK                                                                                                                                                         
 23-00763 08/31/23 FILE RETRIEVAL/RETURN                     
   1 FILE RETRIEVAL/RETURN                  17.04  3-01-20-100-100-209       B ADMIN-OTHER CONTRACTUAL ITEMS            P 43788 08/31/23 09/06/23 09/14/23 0119055         N
 
                      Vendor Total:         17.04 
 
FORKE001  FORKED RIVER DIESEL & GENERAT                                                                                                                                     
 23-00766 09/01/23 BOROUGH HALL GENERATOR REPAIR             
   1 EMERGENCY GENERATOR REPAIR            725.00  3-01-26-310-310-264       B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-SERVICES, MISC.        P 43838 09/01/23 09/12/23 09/14/23 11311           N
 
                      Vendor Total:        725.00 
 
GARDE002  GARDEN STATE HWY PRODUCTS,INC                                                                                                                                     
 23-00475 05/22/23 Sign hardware - DNE signs                 
   1 Hardware - Carriage Bolt 5/16"         39.50  3-01-26-290-290-227       B ROAD REPAIRS/TRAFFIC MATERIALS           P 43789 05/22/23 09/08/23 09/14/23 PS-INV113243    N
   2 Breakaway Nut 5/16" alum               18.50  3-01-26-290-290-227       B ROAD REPAIRS/TRAFFIC MATERIALS           P 43789 05/22/23 09/08/23 09/14/23 PS-INV113243    N
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GARDE002  GARDEN STATE HWY PRODUCTS,INC     Continued                                                                                                                       
 23-00475 05/22/23 Sign hardware - DNE signs      Continued
   3 R5-1 DO NOT ENTER sign Type 4         299.68  3-01-26-290-290-227       B ROAD REPAIRS/TRAFFIC MATERIALS           P 43789 05/22/23 09/08/23 09/14/23 PS-INV113243    N
                                           357.68 
 
                      Vendor Total:        357.68 
 
GLENN020  GLENN ROBERTS MUSIC LLC                                                                                                                                           
 23-00741 08/28/23 CONCERT TOWN FAIR                         
   1 CONCERT TOWN FAIR                   1,570.00  3-27-55-502-502-264       B MARINA-SERVICES, MISC.                   P  4047 08/28/23 09/08/23 09/14/23 232207          N
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,570.00 
 
GRIZZ005  GRIZZLY INDUSTRIAL INC                                                                                                                                            
 23-00659 07/24/23 DRILL PRESS REPLACEMENT                   
   1 20" Floor Drill Press                 995.00  3-01-26-300-300-220       B PUBLIC WORKS-MATERIALS & SUPPLIES        P 43790 07/24/23 09/08/23 09/14/23 11372304-02     N
   2 Quick release drill press vice        139.00  3-01-26-300-300-220       B PUBLIC WORKS-MATERIALS & SUPPLIES        P 43790 07/24/23 09/08/23 09/14/23 11372304-01     N
   3 Auto adjust 3" drill press             87.98  3-01-26-300-300-220       B PUBLIC WORKS-MATERIALS & SUPPLIES        P 43790 07/24/23 09/08/23 09/14/23 11372304-01     N
   4 Auto adjust 6" drill press             93.98  3-01-26-300-300-220       B PUBLIC WORKS-MATERIALS & SUPPLIES        P 43790 07/24/23 09/08/23 09/14/23 11372304-01     N
   5 Shipping                              249.00  3-01-26-300-300-220       B PUBLIC WORKS-MATERIALS & SUPPLIES        P 43790 07/24/23 09/08/23 09/14/23 11372304-01     N
                                         1,564.96 
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,564.96 
 
GTBMI010  GTBM INC                                                                                                                                                          
 23-00637 07/18/23 veh computer & installation               
   1 Win10 Pro(Win11 DG),                2,893.62  3-01-25-240-240-217       B POLICE-COMMUNICATION SUPPLIES            P 43791 07/18/23 09/06/23 09/14/23 0000041379      N
   2 Docking Station for Panasonic       1,228.50  3-01-25-240-240-217       B POLICE-COMMUNICATION SUPPLIES            P 43791 07/18/23 09/06/23 09/14/23 0000041379      N
   3 Labor services -                      630.00  3-01-25-240-240-217       B POLICE-COMMUNICATION SUPPLIES            P 43791 07/18/23 09/06/23 09/14/23 0000041379      N
                                         4,752.12 
 
                      Vendor Total:      4,752.12 
 
HBARB001  H.BARBER & SONS,INC                                                                                                                                               
 23-00739 08/28/23 BARBERBEACHRAKE PTSNTE $2500              
   1 Beach Rake bearings                 1,384.84  3-01-26-315-315-214       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS  P 43792 08/28/23 09/06/23 09/14/23 B138580         N
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,384.84 
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HICKE005  HICKEY OVERHEAD DOOR                                                                                                                                              
 23-00693 08/07/23 FIREHOUSE GARAGE DOOR REPAIRS             
   1 26FT BOTTOM EXTRUSION W RUBBER        450.00  3-01-26-310-310-262       B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE  P 43793 08/07/23 09/07/23 09/14/23 9097            N
   2 14FT BOTTOM EXTRUSION W RUBBER        325.00  3-01-26-310-310-262       B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE  P 43793 08/07/23 09/07/23 09/14/23 9097            N
   3 85FT JAMB SEAL                        380.00  3-01-26-310-310-262       B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE  P 43793 08/07/23 09/07/23 09/14/23 9097            N
   4 LABOR                                 575.00  3-01-26-310-310-262       B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-REPAIRS & MAINTENANCE  P 43793 08/07/23 09/07/23 09/14/23 9097            N
                                         1,730.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,730.00 
 
HOMAN005  HFA                                                                                                                                                               
 23-00785 09/08/23 2022 audit services                       
   1 2022 audit services                 3,000.00  3-01-20-135-135-209       B AUDIT SERV-OTHER CONTRACTUAL ITEMS       P 43794 09/08/23 09/08/23 09/14/23 57280           N
 
                      Vendor Total:      3,000.00 
 
HORIZ010  HORIZON BLUE CROSS BLUE SD NJ                                                                                                                                     
 23-00004 01/11/23 2023 BLANKET FOR DENTAL PLAN             B
  10 SEP DENTAL PLAN                     2,777.78  3-01-23-220-220-261       B GROUP INS.-HEALTH INSURANCE              P 43795 07/10/23 09/06/23 09/14/23 302538053       N
 
                      Vendor Total:      2,777.78 
 
IMPER001  IMPERIAL BAG & PAPER CO. LLC                                                                                                                                      
 23-00726 08/21/23 Toilet Paper                              
   1 VB Tisse 2ply JRT JR 1000ft           816.20  3-01-26-310-310-215       B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-JANITORIAL SUPPLIES    P 43796 08/21/23 09/06/23 09/14/23 14355339        N
 
                      Vendor Total:        816.20 
 
JAMES045  JAMES BARBIERI                                                                                                                                                    
 23-00789 09/11/23 CONCERT TOWN FAIR-SOUND MATTET            
   1 CONCERT TOWN FAIR-SOUND MATTET      1,500.00  3-27-55-502-502-264       B MARINA-SERVICES, MISC.                   P  4048 09/11/23 09/11/23 09/14/23 100             N
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,500.00 
 
JBRID005  STRICTLY 60'S                                                                                                                                                     
 23-00669 07/27/23 2023 blanket for concerts                B
   4 CONCERT 8/12/23 TOWN FAIR             700.00  3-27-55-502-502-264       B MARINA-SERVICES, MISC.                   P  4049 07/28/23 09/06/23 09/14/23 8-12-2023       N
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JBRID005  STRICTLY 60'S                     Continued                                                                                                                       
 23-00669 07/27/23 2023 blanket for concerts      Continued
   5 CONCERT 6/21/23                       700.00  3-01-28-370-370-228       B RECREATION: COMMUNITY PROGRAMS/EVENTS    P 43797 08/30/23 09/08/23 09/14/23 08212023        N
                                         1,400.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,400.00 
 
JCPL0010  JCP & L                                                                                                                                                           
 23-00136 02/14/23 2023 BLANKET FOR ELECTRIC & ST           B
 141 1406B N OCEAN TO 08/31                101.82  3-01-31-430-430-251       B ELECTRICITY                              P 43799 08/07/23 09/07/23 09/14/23 100105044075AUG N
 142 J ST METER SHOP TO 8/17                27.77  3-01-31-430-430-251       B ELECTRICITY                              P 43799 08/07/23 09/07/23 09/14/23 100112744246AUG N
 143 1400C N OCEAN TO 08/31                261.96  3-01-31-430-430-251       B ELECTRICITY                              P 43799 08/07/23 09/07/23 09/14/23 100076898251AUG N
 144 1700 N OCEAN TO 8/31                    4.09  3-01-31-430-430-251       B ELECTRICITY                              P 43799 08/07/23 09/07/23 09/14/23 100105118416AUG N
 145 BEACH HQ TO 08/31                     350.64  3-01-31-430-430-251       B ELECTRICITY                              P 43799 08/07/23 09/07/23 09/14/23 100109639474AUG N
 146 DELANEY PLAZA TO 08/31                 15.28  3-01-31-430-430-251       B ELECTRICITY                              P 43799 08/07/23 09/07/23 09/14/23 100020409510AUG N
 147 1406A N OCEAN TO 08/31                328.96  3-01-31-430-430-251       B ELECTRICITY                              P 43799 08/07/23 09/07/23 09/14/23 100108911551AUG N
 148 1311 N OCEAN TO 08/31                   4.09  3-01-31-430-430-251       B ELECTRICITY                              P 43799 08/07/23 09/07/23 09/14/23 100108431634AUG N
 149 1406D N OCEAN TO 87/31                331.69  3-01-31-430-430-251       B ELECTRICITY                              P 43799 08/07/23 09/07/23 09/14/23 100075646933AUG N
 150 MASTER ACCT TO 08/31                2,877.33  3-01-31-430-430-251       B ELECTRICITY                              P 43799 08/07/23 09/07/23 09/14/23 95019491394     N
 151 STREET LIGHTING TO 8/31               819.18  3-01-31-435-435-253       B STREET LIGHTING                          P 43799 08/07/23 09/07/23 09/14/23 100018033250AUG N
 152 STREET LIGHTING TO 8/31             3,888.14  3-01-31-435-435-253       B STREET LIGHTING                          P 43799 08/07/23 09/07/23 09/14/23 100018033298AUG N
 153 OAL & FLOOD LIGHTS TO 8\5/31           27.06  3-01-31-435-435-253       B STREET LIGHTING                          P 43799 09/07/23 09/07/23 09/14/23 100106165713AUG N
 154 TRAFFIC LIGHT TO 8/31                 168.31  3-01-31-435-435-253       B STREET LIGHTING                          P 43799 09/07/23 09/07/23 09/14/23 100114289745AUG N
 155 12TH AV WATER TOWER TO 07\8/31          4.09  3-09-55-502-502-251       B WATER/SEWER-ELECTRICITY                  P 10375 08/07/23 09/07/23 09/14/23 100113524407AUG N
 156 WELL 10 TO 08/31                      233.38  3-09-55-502-502-251       B WATER/SEWER-ELECTRICITY                  P 10375 08/07/23 09/07/23 09/14/23 100104798986AUG N
 157 MUA MASTER ACCT TO 8/31             4,076.97  3-09-55-502-502-251       B WATER/SEWER-ELECTRICITY                  P 10375 08/07/23 09/07/23 09/14/23 95019491404     N
 158 01 J &K ST TO 08/31                    81.66  3-27-55-502-502-251       B MARINA-ELECTRICITY                       P  4050 06/02/23 09/07/23 09/14/23 100114168295AUG N
 159 K ST  TO 08/31                        617.14  3-27-55-502-502-251       B MARINA-ELECTRICITY                       P  4050 06/02/23 09/07/23 09/14/23 100056402603AUG N
 160 K ST  TO 08/31                        163.18  3-27-55-502-502-251       B MARINA-ELECTRICITY                       P  4050 09/07/23 09/07/23 09/14/23 100056402603AUG N
                                        14,382.74 
 
 23-00777 09/07/23 D PALM TO 8/15                            
   1 D PALM TO 8/15                        280.98  C-04-22-001-000-110       B ORD#01-2022 ACQ OF REAL PROPERTY         P  4436 09/07/23 09/07/23 09/14/23 100153457898AUG N
   2 D PALM TO 8/15                        432.65  C-04-22-001-000-110       B ORD#01-2022 ACQ OF REAL PROPERTY         P  4436 09/07/23 09/07/23 09/14/23 100153457948AIG N
                                           713.63 
 
                      Vendor Total:     15,096.37 
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JIMCU010  JIM CURLEY GMC TRUCK INC                                                                                                                                          
 23-00087 01/24/23 2023 BLANKET - PD AUTO PARTS             B
   7 8/04  MISC PARTS                      776.90  3-01-25-240-240-205       B POLICE- MOTOR VEHICLES PARTS & SERVICE   P 43800 01/24/23 09/06/23 09/14/23 83278           N
     Tracking Id: 0000000151 VEH# 2705 2016 CHEVY SILVERADO POLICE NEC2GG132131 
   8 8/08  MISC PARTS                      114.80  3-01-25-240-240-205       B POLICE- MOTOR VEHICLES PARTS & SERVICE   P 43800 02/17/23 09/06/23 09/14/23 83298           N
     Tracking Id: 0000000151 VEH# 2705 2016 CHEVY SILVERADO POLICE NEC2GG132131 
   9 8/15  MISC PARTS                      123.00  3-01-25-240-240-205       B POLICE- MOTOR VEHICLES PARTS & SERVICE   P 43800 02/17/23 09/06/23 09/14/23 83356           N
     Tracking Id: 0000000151 VEH# 2705 2016 CHEVY SILVERADO POLICE NEC2GG132131 
  10 8/15  MISC PARTS                        8.58  3-01-25-240-240-205       B POLICE- MOTOR VEHICLES PARTS & SERVICE   P 43800 02/17/23 09/06/23 09/14/23 83357           N
     Tracking Id: 0000000151 VEH# 2705 2016 CHEVY SILVERADO POLICE NEC2GG132131 
                                         1,023.28 
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,023.28 
 
KUR       KURTIS JONES/WIND WOLVES                                                                                                                                          
 23-00568 06/23/23 2023 BLANKET FOR KITE NIGHT              B
   5 KITE NIGHT 8/02/23                  1,141.00  3-01-28-370-370-228       B RECREATION: COMMUNITY PROGRAMS/EVENTS    P 43801 06/23/23 09/08/23 09/14/23 08022023        N
   6 KITE NIGHT 8/09/23                  1,141.00  3-01-28-370-370-228       B RECREATION: COMMUNITY PROGRAMS/EVENTS    P 43801 06/23/23 09/08/23 09/14/23 08092023        N
   7 KITE NIGHT 8/16/23                  1,141.00  3-01-28-370-370-228       B RECREATION: COMMUNITY PROGRAMS/EVENTS    P 43801 06/23/23 09/08/23 09/14/23 08162023        N
                                         3,423.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:      3,423.00 
 
LAVAL001  LAVALLETTE HARDWARE LLC                                                                                                                                           
 23-00074 01/20/23 2023 Blanket - MISC SUPPLIES             B
  39 08/21 MISC SUPPLIES                    51.82  3-01-28-390-390-220       B BEACH PATROL-MATERIALS & SUPPLIES        P 43802 06/07/23 09/11/23 09/14/23 135610          N
  40 08/24  MISC SUPPLIES                   16.78  3-01-26-300-300-220       B PUBLIC WORKS-MATERIALS & SUPPLIES        P 43802 01/20/23 09/11/23 09/14/23 136218          N
  41 08/30  MISC SUPPLIES                   23.52  3-01-26-300-300-220       B PUBLIC WORKS-MATERIALS & SUPPLIES        P 43802 01/20/23 09/11/23 09/14/23 137738          N
  42 09/03 MISC SUPPLIES                    39.13  3-01-25-240-240-220       B POLICE-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES                P 43802 01/20/23 09/11/23 09/14/23 139256          N
  43 8/21 MISC SUPPLIES                     39.20  3-27-55-502-502-220       B MARINA-MATERIALS                         P  4051 05/15/23 09/11/23 09/14/23 135437          N
  44 8/21 MISC SUPPLIES                     34.61  3-27-55-502-502-220       B MARINA-MATERIALS                         P  4051 05/15/23 09/11/23 09/14/23 135545          N
  45 9/05 MISC SUPPLIES                     19.98  3-27-55-502-502-220       B MARINA-MATERIALS                         P  4051 05/15/23 09/11/23 09/14/23 139197          N
                                           225.04 
 
                      Vendor Total:        225.04 
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LONGK005  LONG KEY MARINA, INC                                                                                                                                              
 23-00458 05/18/23 2023 blanket for gas & supplie           B
   4 GAS TO 7/29/23                        604.07  G-01-41-595-000-008       B 2023 PUMP OUT BOAT                       P 43803 07/20/23 09/08/23 09/14/23 6200            N
     Tracking Id: 0000000148 POLUTION SOLUTION - PUMP OUT BOAT                  
   5 8/03  REPAIRS/PARTS                 1,807.02  G-01-41-595-000-008       B 2023 PUMP OUT BOAT                       P 43803 09/01/23 09/08/23 09/14/23 6254            N
     Tracking Id: 0000000148 POLUTION SOLUTION - PUMP OUT BOAT                  
   6 GAS TO 8/09/23                        511.86  G-01-41-595-000-008       B 2023 PUMP OUT BOAT                       P 43803 05/18/23 09/08/23 09/14/23 6262            N
     Tracking Id: 0000000148 POLUTION SOLUTION - PUMP OUT BOAT                  
                                         2,922.95 
 
                      Vendor Total:      2,922.95 
 
MANUF001  MANUFACTURERS EDGE, INC.                                                                                                                                          
 23-00671 07/27/23 CHEMICAL FEED PUMPS                       
   1  LMI Roytronic chemical             2,925.30  3-09-55-502-502-220       B WATER/SEWER-MATERIALS                    P 10376 07/27/23 09/07/23 09/14/23 SIN166403       N
   2 SHIPPING                               96.49  3-09-55-502-502-220       B WATER/SEWER-MATERIALS                    P 10376 07/27/23 09/07/23 09/14/23 SIN166403       N
                                         3,021.79 
 
                      Vendor Total:      3,021.79 
 
MARIN040  MARINE RESCUE PROD. INC                                                                                                                                           
 23-00752 08/30/23 Rescue Boards                             
   1                                     3,795.00  3-01-28-390-390-220       B BEACH PATROL-MATERIALS & SUPPLIES        P 43804 08/30/23 09/07/23 09/14/23 156412A         N
 
                      Vendor Total:      3,795.00 
 
MRJOH001  UNITED SITE SERVICES                                                                                                                                              
 23-00529 06/14/23 2023 BLANKET FOR PORT-A-POTTY            B
   5 7/21 TO 9/06/23 PORTA PTTY SER        633.40  3-01-28-370-370-264       B RECREATION-SERVICES, MISC.               P 43805 06/14/23 09/08/23 09/14/23 0006793238      N
 
                      Vendor Total:        633.40 
 
NAVES005  NAVESINK BRASS LLC                                                                                                                                                
 23-00698 08/08/23 8/12/23 CONCERT @MARINA LAWN              
   1 8/12/23 CONCERT @MARINA LAWN          800.00  3-27-55-502-502-264       B MARINA-SERVICES, MISC.                   P  4052 08/08/23 09/06/23 09/14/23 8-12-2023       N
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NAVES005  NAVESINK BRASS LLC                Continued                                                                                                                       
 23-00701 08/09/23 7/03 Concert                              
   1 7/03 Concert                          600.00  3-01-28-370-370-228       B RECREATION: COMMUNITY PROGRAMS/EVENTS    P 43806 08/09/23 09/06/23 09/14/23                 N
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,400.00 
 
NEWJE010  NEW JERSEY NATURAL GAS CO                                                                                                                                         
 23-00142 02/15/23 2023 BLANKET FOR NATURAL GAS             B
  65 13TH AV TO 08/13                       58.37  3-01-31-446-446-256       B NATURAL GAS                              P 43807 06/02/23 09/06/23 09/14/23 054726360118AUG N
  66 13TH AV TO 08/13                       42.00  3-01-31-446-446-256       B NATURAL GAS                              P 43807 06/02/23 09/06/23 09/14/23 054726360118AUG N
  67 DECATUR AV NW TO 08/13                 38.89  3-01-31-446-446-256       B NATURAL GAS                              P 43807 06/02/23 09/06/23 09/14/23 034711652118AUG N
  68 DECATUR AV TO 08/13                    68.82  3-01-31-446-446-256       B NATURAL GAS                              P 43807 06/02/23 09/06/23 09/14/23 034711652214AUG N
  69 6TH & CENTRAL TO 08/13                 81.48  3-01-31-446-446-256       B NATURAL GAS                              P 43807 06/02/23 09/06/23 09/14/23 01470180815AUG  N
  70 39 J ST TO 08/13                       42.00  3-01-31-446-446-256       B NATURAL GAS                              P 43807 06/02/23 09/06/23 09/14/23 220009380880AUG N
  71 13TH & BARN TO 08-13                   42.00  3-09-55-502-502-256       B WATER/SEWER-NATURAL GAS                  P 10377 04/03/23 09/06/23 09/14/23 054726023015AUG N
  72 1616 LAKE AV TO 08-13                  50.18  3-09-55-502-502-256       B WATER/SEWER-NATURAL GAS                  P 10377 04/03/23 09/06/23 09/14/23 04471687101YAUG N
  73 1201 BARNEGAT TO 08-13                 42.00  3-09-55-502-502-256       B WATER/SEWER-NATURAL GAS                  P 10377 04/03/23 09/06/23 09/14/23 220008110749AUG N
                                           465.74 
 
                      Vendor Total:        465.74 
 
NORW0001  NORWOOD AUTO PARTS                                                                                                                                                
 23-00293 04/04/23 AUTOPARTS BLANKET 2023                   B
   3 8/29 MISC PARTS                        17.69  3-01-25-240-240-205       B POLICE- MOTOR VEHICLES PARTS & SERVICE   P 43808 04/04/23 09/08/23 09/14/23 56161521        N
 
                      Vendor Total:         17.69 
 
OCEAN010  OCEAN BEACH MARINA                                                                                                                                                
 23-00460 05/18/23 2023 BLANKET FOR GAS & SUPPLIE           B
   2 GAS FOR POL SOL TO 8/1/23           1,069.74  G-01-41-595-000-008       B 2023 PUMP OUT BOAT                       P 43809 05/18/23 09/06/23 09/14/23 08012023        N
     Tracking Id: 0000000148 POLUTION SOLUTION - PUMP OUT BOAT                  
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,069.74 
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OCEAN135  OCEAN LIFESAVING ASSOCIATION                                                                                                                                      
 23-00605 07/11/23 OLA Certificate                           
   1 OLA Certificate                       175.00  3-01-28-390-390-222       B BEACH PATROL-EDUCATION & TRAINING        P 43810 07/11/23 09/07/23 09/14/23 6022023         N
 
                      Vendor Total:        175.00 
 
OMART005  OMAR THE TENT MAN                                                                                                                                                 
 23-00743 08/28/23 TOWN FAIR EVENT                           
   1 TOWN FAIR EVENT                     1,750.50  3-27-55-502-502-264       B MARINA-SERVICES, MISC.                   P  4053 08/28/23 09/07/23 09/14/23 7-22-23         N
 
 23-00790 09/11/23 7/22/33 town event                        
   1 7/22/33 town event                  1,750.00  3-27-55-502-502-264       B MARINA-SERVICES, MISC.                   P  4057 09/11/23 09/11/23 09/14/23 72223           N
 
                      Vendor Total:      3,500.50 
 
ONECA001  ONE CALL CONCEPTS, INC.                                                                                                                                           
 23-00164 02/23/23 2023 BLANKET FOR MARK OUTS               B
   9 AUGUST MARK OUTS                       47.19  3-09-55-502-502-264       B WATER SEWER-SERVICES, MISC.              P 10378 02/23/23 09/07/23 09/14/23 3085138         N
 
                      Vendor Total:         47.19 
 
OPTIM010  OPTIMUM                                                                                                                                                           
 23-00031 01/13/23 2023 BLANKET FOR INT/CAB                 B
  70 1701 N OCEAN AV TO 9-21               142.47  3-01-31-440-440-254       B TELEPHONE/INTERNET                       P 43811 07/26/23 09/07/23 09/14/23 SEP-2023        N
  71 POLICE TO 9/21                        314.01  3-01-31-440-440-254       B TELEPHONE/INTERNET                       P 43811 07/26/23 09/07/23 09/14/23 SEP-2023        N
  72 MUN COURT TO 9/21                      69.45  3-01-31-440-440-254       B TELEPHONE/INTERNET                       P 43811 07/26/23 09/07/23 09/14/23 SEP-2023        N
  73 DPW TO 9/21                           142.47  3-01-31-440-440-254       B TELEPHONE/INTERNET                       P 43811 07/26/23 09/07/23 09/14/23 SEP-2023        N
  74 CODE OFFICE TO 9/07                   223.48  3-01-31-440-440-254       B TELEPHONE/INTERNET                       P 43811 07/26/23 09/07/23 09/14/23 SEP-2023        N
  75 39 J ST TO 9/07                       182.65  3-01-31-440-440-254       B TELEPHONE/INTERNET                       P 43811 07/26/23 09/07/23 09/14/23 SEP-2023        N
  76 BEACH CONTROL TO 9/21                 119.40  3-01-31-440-440-254       B TELEPHONE/INTERNET                       P 43811 07/26/23 09/07/23 09/14/23 SEP-2023        N
  77 LIFEGUARD TO 9/31                     265.29  3-01-31-440-440-254       B TELEPHONE/INTERNET                       P 43811 07/26/23 09/07/23 09/14/23 SEP-2023        N
  78 MARINA TO 9/07                        154.13  3-01-31-440-440-254       B TELEPHONE/INTERNET                       P 43811 07/26/23 09/07/23 09/14/23 SEP-2023        N
                                         1,613.35 
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,613.35 
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P4CLI005  P4 CLINICAL LLC                                                                                                                                                   
 23-00703 08/09/23 SLEO blood work                           
   1 Blood work for 12 SLEO              1,656.00  3-01-25-240-240-208       B POLICE-OTHER PROF CONSULT & SPEC SVCS    P 43812 08/09/23 09/06/23 09/14/23 2-SSPP-0723     N
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,656.00 
 
PASHA005  PASHA CONSULTING, LLC                                                                                                                                             
 23-00472 05/22/23 2023 BLANKET CONSULT SERVICES            B
   3 CONSULT SERVICES FE 06 THRU 09      4,000.00  3-01-20-100-100-264       B ADMINISTRATIVE-SERVICES, MISC.           P 43813 05/22/23 09/07/23 09/14/23 THRU 09/2023    N
 
                      Vendor Total:      4,000.00 
 
PREST010  PRESTIGE WASH SERVICES LLC                                                                                                                                        
 23-00540 06/15/23 2023 BLANKET FOR CAR WASHES              B
   6 2ND QTR CAR WASES                     315.46  3-01-25-240-240-264       B POLICE DEPT.-SERVICES, MISC.             P 43814 06/15/23 09/06/23 09/14/23 0630-SSP        N
 
                      Vendor Total:        315.46 
 
PROVI010  PROVIDENCE HOUSE                                                                                                                                                  
 23-00452 05/16/23 2023 BLANKET FOR EMRG SHELTER            B
   3 2ND QTR SERVICES                      420.00  3-01-27-360-360-209       B AID DOMESTIC VIOLANCE SHELTER-CONTRACRAC P 43815 05/16/23 09/06/23 09/14/23 2ND QTR/2023    N
 
                      Vendor Total:        420.00 
 
REMIN001  REMINGTON & VERNICK                                                                                                                                               
 23-00779 09/08/23 FLOODPLAIN SERVICES                       
   1 FLOODPLAIN SERVICES                 3,662.00  3-01-20-165-165-208       B ENGINEERING-OTHER PROF,CONSULT&SPEC SVC  P 43816 09/08/23 09/08/23 09/14/23 1528T066-7      N
 
                      Vendor Total:      3,662.00 
 
RIGGI010  RIGGINS, INC                                                                                                                                                      
 23-00011 01/11/23 2023 Blanket - Diesel Fuel               B
  17 8/28 DIESEL FUEL 3 PG III           2,065.07  3-01-31-460-460-252       B FUEL FOR MOTOR VEHICLE-GASOLINE, DIESEL  P 43817 08/16/23 09/06/23 09/14/23 75106401        N
 
                      Vendor Total:      2,065.07 
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ROTHS010  ROTHSTEIN, MANDELL, STROHM,                                                                                                                                       
 23-00767 09/01/23 august services                           
   1 AUGUST SERVICES-CELLULAR              896.00  3-01-20-155-155-209       B LEGAL SERVICES-OTHER CONTRACTUAL         P 43818 09/01/23 09/06/23 09/14/23 15322           N
   2 AUGUST SERVICES-D PALM              1,392.00  3-01-20-155-155-209       B LEGAL SERVICES-OTHER CONTRACTUAL         P 43818 09/01/23 09/06/23 09/14/23 15323           N
   3 AUGUST SERVICES-GENERAL             3,264.00  3-01-20-155-155-209       B LEGAL SERVICES-OTHER CONTRACTUAL         P 43818 09/01/23 09/06/23 09/14/23 15324           N
   4 AUGUST SERVICES-GENERAL LABOR       3,456.00  3-01-20-155-155-209       B LEGAL SERVICES-OTHER CONTRACTUAL         P 43818 09/01/23 09/06/23 09/14/23 15325           N
                                         9,008.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:      9,008.00 
 
SEABO010  SEABOARD WELDING SUPPLY, INC                                                                                                                                      
 23-00165 02/23/23 2023 BLANKET - WELDING TNK RNT           B
   9 AUG WELDING SERVIES                   120.00  3-01-26-315-315-220       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MATERIALS/SUPPLIES   P 43819 02/23/23 09/08/23 09/14/23 957510          N
 
                      Vendor Total:        120.00 
 
SEASI040  SEASIDE PARK SERVICE CENTER                                                                                                                                       
 23-00718 08/18/23 #2708 ACCIDENT TOW                        
   1 Winch Fee & Tow to Shop               125.00  3-01-25-240-240-205       B POLICE- MOTOR VEHICLES PARTS & SERVICE   P 43820 08/18/23 09/06/23 09/14/23 260490          N
   2 Tow to DPW                            125.00  3-01-25-240-240-205       B POLICE- MOTOR VEHICLES PARTS & SERVICE   P 43820 08/18/23 09/06/23 09/14/23 260490          N
   3 Clean Up                              125.00  3-01-25-240-240-205       B POLICE- MOTOR VEHICLES PARTS & SERVICE   P 43820 08/18/23 09/06/23 09/14/23 260490          N
   4 Storage per day                       595.00  3-01-25-240-240-205       B POLICE- MOTOR VEHICLES PARTS & SERVICE   P 43820 08/18/23 09/06/23 09/14/23 260490          N
                                           970.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:        970.00 
 
SHORE001  SHORE LOGIC LLC                                                                                                                                                   
 23-00774 09/06/23 3RD QTR WEBSITE MAINTENANCE               
   1 3RD QTR WEBSITE MAINTENANCE           875.00  3-01-20-100-100-209       B ADMIN-OTHER CONTRACTUAL ITEMS            P 43821 09/06/23 09/07/23 09/14/23 2309010         N
 
                      Vendor Total:        875.00 
 
SHORE035  Shore Inflatables                                                                                                                                                 
 23-00742 08/28/23 TOWN FAIR EVENTS                          
   1 TOWN FAIR EVENT 7/22/23               664.00  3-27-55-502-502-264       B MARINA-SERVICES, MISC.                   P  4054 08/28/23 09/08/23 09/14/23 14330795        N
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SHORE035  Shore Inflatables                 Continued                                                                                                                       
 23-00742 08/28/23 TOWN FAIR EVENTS               Continued
   2 TOWN FAIR EVENT 8/12/23               614.00  3-27-55-502-502-264       B MARINA-SERVICES, MISC.                   P  4054 08/28/23 09/08/23 09/14/23 14528265        N
                                         1,278.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,278.00 
 
SHRED015  SHRED IT USA LLC                                                                                                                                                  
 23-00122 02/06/23 2023 BLANKET FOR SHRED SERVICE           B
  24 AUGUST SHRED SERVICES                 136.36  3-01-20-100-100-209       B ADMIN-OTHER CONTRACTUAL ITEMS            P 43822 08/02/23 09/07/23 09/14/23 8004609817      N
  25 AUGUST SHRED SERVICES                 220.37  3-01-25-240-240-209       B POLICE-OTHER CONTRACTUAL SERVICES        P 43822 06/02/23 09/07/23 09/14/23 8004603334      N
                                           356.73 
 
                      Vendor Total:        356.73 
 
SMART001  SANDRA MARTIN                                                                                                                                                     
 23-00791 09/11/23 REIMBURS PETTY CASH                       
   1 REIMBURS PETTY CASH                   234.32  3-01-20-100-100-264       B ADMINISTRATIVE-SERVICES, MISC.           P 43836 09/11/23 09/11/23 09/14/23                 N
   2 REIMBURS PETTY CASH                    85.00  3-01-25-265-265-264       B FIRE DEPT.-SERVICES, MISC.               P 43836 09/11/23 09/11/23 09/14/23                 N
   3 REIMBURS PETTY CASH                    42.77  G-01-41-595-000-008       B 2023 PUMP OUT BOAT                       P 43836 09/11/23 09/11/23 09/14/23                 N
     Tracking Id: 0000000159 WATER WARRIOR- PUMP OUT BOAT                       
                                           362.09 
 
                      Vendor Total:        362.09 
 
SPECT001  SPECTROTEL                                                                                                                                                        
 23-00034 01/13/23 2023 BLANKET FOR PHONE                   B
  10 SEP PHONE SERVICE                     729.79  3-01-31-440-440-254       B TELEPHONE/INTERNET                       P 43823 06/15/23 09/08/23 09/14/23 11771774        N
 
                      Vendor Total:        729.79 
 
STAND010  STANDARD INSURANCE CO                                                                                                                                             
 23-00082 01/23/23 2023 BLANKET FOR DISP/LIFE INS           B
   9 AUGUST DISP/LIFE INS                2,122.04  3-01-23-211-211-260       B INSURANCE OTHER-FIREMAN/FLOOD/GR LIFE    P 43824 06/02/23 09/06/23 09/14/23 AUG/2023        N
 
                      Vendor Total:      2,122.04 
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STANL005  STANLEY COLLETTI JR.                                                                                                                                              
 23-00744 08/28/23 2023 BOOT REIMBURSEMENT                   
   1 2023 BOOT REIMBURSEMENT               239.99  3-09-55-502-502-212       B WATER/SEWER-CLOTHING AND UNIFORMS        P 10379 08/28/23 09/06/23 09/14/23                 N
 
                      Vendor Total:        239.99 
 
STATE040  STATE TOXICOLOGY LABORATORY                                                                                                                                       
 23-00552 06/21/23 applicant tox screen                      
   1 4/20/23 applicant                      45.00  3-01-25-240-240-208       B POLICE-OTHER PROF CONSULT & SPEC SVCS    P 43825 06/21/23 09/06/23 09/14/23                 N
 
                      Vendor Total:         45.00 
 
STEWA001  STEWART BUSINESS SYSTEMS LLC/                                                                                                                                     
 23-00036 01/13/23 2023 BLANKET FOR PRINT SUP/M             B
  36 JULY PRINTER SERV/SUPPLIES            262.65  3-01-20-100-100-209       B ADMIN-OTHER CONTRACTUAL ITEMS            P 43826 07/26/23 09/06/23 09/14/23 IN1858772       N
  37 JULY PRINTER SERV/SUPPLIES            265.76  3-01-25-240-240-209       B POLICE-OTHER CONTRACTUAL SERVICES        P 43826 07/26/23 09/06/23 09/14/23 IN1858772       N
  38 JULY PRINTER SERV/SUPPLIES             81.44  3-01-26-300-300-264       B PUBLIC WORKS-SERVICES, MISC.             P 43826 01/13/23 09/06/23 09/14/23 IN1858772       N
  39 JULY PRINTER SERV/SUPPLIES             60.00  3-01-43-490-490-232       B MUNI COURT-OFFICE EQUIPMENT & SUPPLIES   P 43826 01/13/23 09/06/23 09/14/23 IN1858772       N
  40 JULY PRINTER SERV/SUPPLIES             81.44  3-01-22-195-195-264       B CODE ENFORCEMENT-SERVICES, MISC.         P 43826 01/13/23 09/06/23 09/14/23 IN1858772       N
                                           751.29 
 
                      Vendor Total:        751.29 
 
THEKO005  THE KOOTZ - BAND LLC                                                                                                                                              
 23-00758 08/30/23 8/12 CONCERT TOWN FAIR                    
   1 8/12 CONCERT TOWN FAIR              2,850.00  3-27-55-502-502-264       B MARINA-SERVICES, MISC.                   P  4055 08/30/23 09/06/23 09/14/23 08122023        N
 
                      Vendor Total:      2,850.00 
 
THEST020  THE STAR LEDGER                                                                                                                                                   
 23-00054 01/18/23 2023 BLANKET FOR LEGAL ADS               B
  11 JULY BILLING FOR ADV-MEETINGS         283.42  3-01-20-100-100-201       B ADMIN & EXEC-LEGAL ADVERTISING           P 43827 07/14/23 09/08/23 09/14/23 0003025486      N
 
                      Vendor Total:        283.42 
 
TMASS010  T&M ASSOCIATES                                                                                                                                                    
 23-00780 09/08/23 ENGINEERING SERVICES                      
   1 NJDOT BAY AVE P1                      989.00  C-04-21-001-000-110       B ORD 01-2021 BAYFRONT FLOOD & WAVE SEC 20 P  4437 09/08/23 09/08/23 09/14/23 SAB447208       N
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TMASS010  T&M ASSOCIATES                    Continued                                                                                                                       
 23-00780 09/08/23 ENGINEERING SERVICES           Continued
   2 13TH BALLFLD S L                    1,024.00  C-04-22-015-000-120       B ORD#2022-15 IMPTS TO BASLLFIELDS SEC 20  P  4437 09/08/23 09/08/23 09/14/23 SAB447211       N
   3 NJDOT BAY AV P1                       538.00  C-04-21-001-000-110       B ORD 01-2021 BAYFRONT FLOOD & WAVE SEC 20 P  4437 09/08/23 09/08/23 09/14/23 SAB448715       N
   4 13TH AV BALLFLD MGP                 1,250.00  C-04-22-015-000-120       B ORD#2022-15 IMPTS TO BASLLFIELDS SEC 20  P  4437 09/08/23 09/08/23 09/14/23 SAB448718       N
                                         3,801.00 
 
 23-00781 09/08/23 SERVICES RENDERED                         
   1 GENERAL ENGINEERING 07/23           1,135.50  3-01-20-165-165-264       B ENGINEERING SERV-SERVICES, MISC.         P 43828 09/08/23 09/08/23 09/14/23 SAB447215       N
   2 GENERAL ENGINEERING 08/23             825.00  3-01-20-165-165-264       B ENGINEERING SERV-SERVICES, MISC.         P 43828 09/08/23 09/08/23 09/14/23 SAB448723       N
   3 NJDOT BAY AV P2                     8,224.00  G-01-41-559-000-006       B FY2023 NJDOT - BAYVIEW AVE PHASE 2       P 43828 09/08/23 09/08/23 09/14/23 SAB447210       N
   4 IMP J ST REC CTR                    4,212.75  G-01-41-659-000-009       B CDBG FY2023 HANDICAPPED IMPR REC CTR     P 43828 09/08/23 09/08/23 09/14/23 SAB448721       N
                                        14,397.25 
 
                      Vendor Total:     18,198.25 
 
TRAIN005  TRAINING UNLIMITED LLC                                                                                                                                            
 23-00427 05/11/23 CEUS                                      
   1 Municipal Ethics Awareness             75.00  3-01-20-100-100-227       B ADMIN & EXEC-LICENSES AND FEES/ DUES     P 43829 05/11/23 09/06/23 09/14/23 315-23-234      N
   2 MANAGING NJ ELECTION PROCESS           75.00  3-01-20-100-100-227       B ADMIN & EXEC-LICENSES AND FEES/ DUES     P 43829 05/11/23 09/06/23 09/14/23 315-23-234      N
   3 LICENSING ESSENTIALS FOR MC            75.00  3-01-20-100-100-227       B ADMIN & EXEC-LICENSES AND FEES/ DUES     P 43829 05/11/23 09/06/23 09/14/23 315-23-234      N
                                           225.00 
 
 23-00734 08/25/23 CEUS                                      
   1 ETHICS COURSE- 10/5                    75.00  3-01-20-100-100-222       B ADMIN & EXEC-CEU/CONFERENCE/MILEAGE      P 43829 08/25/23 09/06/23 09/14/23 315-23-233      N
   2 PUBLIC PROCUREMENT - 8/31              75.00  3-01-20-100-100-222       B ADMIN & EXEC-CEU/CONFERENCE/MILEAGE      P 43829 08/25/23 09/06/23 09/14/23 315-23-233      N
                                           150.00 
 
                      Vendor Total:        375.00 
 
TRUGR001  TRUGREEN LIMITED PARTNERSHIP                                                                                                                                      
 23-00450 05/16/23 2023 BLANKET FOR WEED & FERT S           B
   7 AUG WEED & FERT DERVICE             1,791.75  3-01-26-310-310-210       B PUBLIC BLDG/GRNDS-CONTRACTUAL SERVICES   P 43830 08/18/23 09/06/23 09/14/23 178918915       N
 
 23-00513 06/06/23 DESERT PALM WEED CONTROL                 B
   4 AUH WEED CONTROL AT D PALM            250.00  C-04-22-001-000-110       B ORD#01-2022 ACQ OF REAL PROPERTY         P  4438 06/06/23 09/06/23 09/14/23 179918916       N
 
                      Vendor Total:      2,041.75 
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UNITE002  UNITED HEALTHCARE INS COMPANY                                                                                                                                     
 23-00003 01/11/23 2023 BLANKET YISION PLAN                 B
  10 SEPT VISION PLAN                      584.97  3-01-23-220-220-261       B GROUP INS.-HEALTH INSURANCE              P 43831 06/26/23 09/06/23 09/14/23 645533098599    N
 
                      Vendor Total:        584.97 
 
UNITED01  UNITED RENTALS INC                                                                                                                                                
 23-00205 03/01/23 DPALM POOL FENCE RENTAL BLANKT           B
   8 Fence Rental TO 9/25/23               281.00  C-04-22-001-000-110       B ORD#01-2022 ACQ OF REAL PROPERTY         P  4439 07/26/23 09/06/23 09/14/23 216747441-007   N
 
                      Vendor Total:        281.00 
 
VERIZ001  VERIZON WIRELESS CELLULAR                                                                                                                                         
 23-00037 01/13/23 2023 BLANKET  PD WIFI 1180-1             B
  10 SEP PD WIFI SERVICE                   331.19  3-01-25-240-240-238       B POLICE-TECHNOLOGY/DATA PROCESSING EQUIP  P 43832 07/06/23 09/08/23 09/14/23 9943107423      N
 
 23-00147 02/16/23 2023 BLANKET FOR CELL PH 350-1           B
  25 AUG CELL PHONE SERVICE              1,057.44  3-01-31-440-440-254       B TELEPHONE/INTERNET                       P 43832 08/17/23 09/08/23 09/14/23 9942733960      N
  26 AUG CELL PHOME SERVICE                 41.18  3-09-55-502-502-254       B WATER/SEWER-TELEPHONE/ TELLECOMM CHARGES P 10380 02/16/23 09/08/23 09/14/23 9942733960      N
  27 AUG CELL PHONE SERVICE                 42.71  3-27-55-502-502-254       B MARINA-TELEPHONE CHARGES                 P  4056 02/16/23 09/08/23 09/14/23 9942733960      N
                                         1,141.33 
 
 23-00148 02/16/23 2023 BLANKET FOR WIFI 350-2              B
   8 AUGUST WIFI SERVICES                  114.05  3-01-31-440-440-254       B TELEPHONE/INTERNET                       P 43832 02/16/23 09/08/23 09/14/23 9942733961      N
 
                      Vendor Total:      1,586.57 
 
VERIZ010  VERIZON                                                                                                                                                           
 23-00076 01/20/23 2023 BLANKET FOR PHONES                  B
  20 8000 AUG/2023                         303.10  3-01-31-440-440-254       B TELEPHONE/INTERNET                       P 43833 06/02/23 09/06/23 09/14/23 8000-08/23      N
  21 8001 AUG/2023                         467.33  3-01-31-440-440-254       B TELEPHONE/INTERNET                       P 43833 06/02/23 09/06/23 09/14/23 8001-08/23      N
                                           770.43 
 
                      Vendor Total:        770.43 
 
VICGE001  VIC GERARD GOLF CARS                                                                                                                                              
 23-00662 07/25/23 BEACH CONTROL GOLF CART REPAIR            
   1 Speed Senor Assy (Top HatStlye        203.92  3-01-26-315-315-264       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-SERVICES, MISC.      P 43834 07/25/23 09/06/23 09/14/23 INV104776       N
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 PO #     PO Date  Description                    Contract  PO Type                                                             First    Rcvd     Chk/Void              1099
 Item Description                          Amount  Charge Account    Acct Type Description                             Stat/Chk Enc Date Date     Date     Invoice      Excl

VICGE001  VIC GERARD GOLF CARS              Continued                                                                                                                       
 23-00662 07/25/23 BEACH CONTROL GOLF CART REPAIR Continued
   2 Labor (hourly)                        100.00  3-01-26-315-315-264       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-SERVICES, MISC.      P 43834 07/25/23 09/06/23 09/14/23 INV104776       N
   3 Battery Charger Lester Links          660.00  3-01-26-315-315-214       B VEHICLE MAINTENANCE-MOTOR VEHICLE PARTS  P 43834 07/25/23 09/06/23 09/14/23 INV104776       N
                                           963.92 
 
                      Vendor Total:        963.92 
 
WBMAS001  WB MASON CO., INC                                                                                                                                                 
 23-00419 05/10/23 2023 BLANKET FOR OFFICE SUPP             B
   2 8/03 WATER JUGS                        31.29  3-01-25-240-240-216       B POLICE-OFFICE SUPPLIES                   P 43835 05/10/23 09/06/23 09/14/23 240191703       N
   3 8/17 WATER JUGS                        55.93  3-01-25-240-240-216       B POLICE-OFFICE SUPPLIES                   P 43835 05/10/23 09/06/23 09/14/23 239761005       N
   4 BOTTLE DEPOSITS                        42.00  3-01-25-240-240-216       B POLICE-OFFICE SUPPLIES                   P 43835 05/10/23 09/06/23 09/14/23 239761005       N
   5 8/15 WATER JUGS                        55.93  3-01-25-240-240-216       B POLICE-OFFICE SUPPLIES                   P 43835 05/10/23 09/08/23 09/14/23 240438449       N
   6 8/15 BOTTLE DEPOSIT RETURN             42.00- 3-01-25-240-240-216       B POLICE-OFFICE SUPPLIES                   P 43835 05/10/23 09/08/23 09/14/23 CM2070281       N
   7 BOTTLE DEPOSITS                        42.00  3-01-25-240-240-216       B POLICE-OFFICE SUPPLIES                   P 43835 05/10/23 09/08/23 09/14/23 240438449       N
                                           185.15 
 
                      Vendor Total:        185.15 
 
WWGRA010  W W GRAINGER INC                                                                                                                                                  
 23-00039 01/13/23 2023 BLANKET-W/S MATERIALS               B
  22 7/18  MISC SUPPLIES                    66.38  3-09-55-502-502-220       B WATER/SEWER-MATERIALS                    P 10381 06/16/23 09/06/23 09/14/23 9773354429      N
  23 8/01  MISC SUPPLIES                   131.68  3-09-55-502-502-220       B WATER/SEWER-MATERIALS                    P 10381 06/16/23 09/06/23 09/14/23 9789278067      N
                                           198.06 
 
                      Vendor Total:        198.06 
 

Total Purchase Orders:    105  Total P.O. Line Items:    242  Total List Amount:   1,355,549.95   Total Void Amount:           0.00 

 



 
September 12, 2023                                                         BOROUGH OF SEASIDE PARK                                                            Page No: 23   
09:33 AM                                                             Purchase Order Listing By Vendor Id                                                                    
 

Totals by Year-Fund
Fund Description                      Fund        Budget Total    Revenue Total        G/L Total            Total 

 
CURRENT FUND BUDGET                   3-01        1,303,150.02             0.00             0.00     1,303,150.02                                                           
 
WATER SEWER OPERATING BUDGET          3-09           10,589.61             0.00             0.00        10,589.61                                                           
 
MARINA UTILITY OPERATING BUDGET       3-27           15,806.98             0.00             0.00        15,806.98                                                           
                           Year Total:            1,329,546.61             0.00             0.00     1,329,546.61                                                           
 
GENERAL CAPITAL FUND                  C-04            5,045.63             0.00             0.00         5,045.63                                                           
 
TREASURER'S ESCROW                    E-12              632.00             0.00             0.00           632.00                                                           
 
FEDERAL AND STATE GRANTS              G-01           20,325.71             0.00             0.00        20,325.71                                                           
 
                   Total Of All Funds:            1,355,549.95             0.00             0.00     1,355,549.95                                                           


